Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Service Sink Faucet
B-0650 Series
Deutsch: Installations- und
Wartungsanleitungen
Español: la Instalación y las

Front View
 2
Part Number Guide
Faucet Body Assemblies
1 Asm, Base Faucet B-0650POL
2 Body, Faucet        *
3 Asm, Inlet Extension B-0441
4 Washer, Coupling Flange 001019-45
5 Nipple, Close 1/2 HWL 002534-25
6 Asm, Eterna LH Spindle 002713-40
 Asm, Eterna RH Spindle 002714-40
7 Handle, Lever (Cold) 001636-45
 Handle, Lever (Hot) 001637-45
8  Index, Button (Red - Hot) 001661-45
  Index, Button (Blue - Cold) 001660-45
9  Screw, Handle 000922-45
10 Pin, Coiled 3/16" x 5/8 s.s. 001311-45
11 Clevis 000639-25
12 Support Rod 000447-40
13 Screw, Wall Mount 000915-45
14 Screw, Handle 003199-45
15 Nut, Handle 003198-45
16 Flange 003007-40
17 Spout 000185-40
General Instructions
Nozzle Installation:
Note: Nozzles should be installed  first.
Remove no.6 from both sides of faucet.
1. Apply Loctite #680 to threads of no.5.
2. Thread no.5 into no.17, then rotate
no.17 into no.1 until tight with no.17
facing front of sink.
Faucet Installation:
3. Shut off water supply and drain lines. Drill (2) two 7/8” holes in wall or
backsplash of sink with 8” centers, where you are installing no.1.
5
17
1
17
4 3
13
16
15
12
11
14
5. Apply teflon tape or pipe
joint compound to threads of
water supply lines.
6. Attach no.3 to water
supply lines and tighten by
hand. (Attach no.1 to no.3,
adjusting center to center fit
by turning no.3 if needed.)
Tighten with a wrench.
7. Screw no.12 into no.11 on bottom side of no.17. Attach no.12 to no.16 by
placing no.15 through no.16 and no.12 then screwing no.14 into no.15 and
tightening.
8. Drill (4) four 3/16” hole into wall or backsplash where no.12 and no.16 rest
against wall. Secure no.16 by screwing no.13 thru no.16 and into wall or back-
splash.
9. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
4. Remove no.3
from back of no.1.
(No.3 is 1/2”